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Task Team 4 

UNCERTAINTY 

Most Recent Update: 18 June 2020 

Task Team Leader:  Sean Helfrich - Sean.Helfrich@noaa.gov  

Team Members:   

 Penelope Wagner - penelopew@met.no  

 Nick Hughes - nick.hughes@met.no  

Angela Chang - angela.cheng@canada.ca  

Evan Neuwirth - evan.neuwirth@noaa.gov  

Sofia Montalvo - sofia.montalvo@noaa.gov  

Florence Fetterer - fetterer@nsidc.org  

Anni Montonen - Anni.Montonen@fmi.fi  

Marcus Huntemann - Marcus.Huntemann@uni-bremen.de  

Bryan Brasher - bryan.brasher@noaa.gov  

Alison Agather - alison.agather@noaa.gov  

Summary of Original Task: 

• Develop mechanisms to quantify the uncertainty in ice charts and convey that information 

to users 

• Provide a path for utility of ice charts into ice model assimilation 

• Communicate confidence metrics for navigators regarding unknowns about ice charting 

data. 

Status:   Continue with following revisions: 

• Address the needs for Navigator and modeler uncertainty different. 

• Plan to fracture the uncertainty team tasks into 3 different task teams (Navigator Focus, 

NetCDF, Modeler Focus) after next year’s annual meeting. 

Next Steps (if any): 

• Sent up telecom schedule for next year. 

• Work with user need groups to understand uncertainty characterization. 

• Examine current chart translations to NetCDF4 and provide a proposed standard for 

NetCDF4 for ice charts.  Translate uncertainty into NetCDF4. 

• Complete and examine ice chart inter-comparison studies for ice concentrations (NOAA, 

NIS, CIS, etc) and provide summary of uncertainty based on these studies. 

• Explore options for ice chart quality assessment metric and standards. 

• Plan a panel session at IICWG-XXI on user needs for uncertainty on ice charts 

Estimated Percent Complete: 5% 

Interaction with Other Task Teams: 

  

What is working well?   
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Are there barriers hindering progress?   

  


